

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.15 of 2026

Rakhal Chakraborty and 24 Others

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 3 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sekhar Debnath, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

08/05/2026

Learned Counsel Ms. S. Deb Barman is present for the petitioners.

The respondents No.2 and 3 have filed their counter-affidavit.

Since the pleadings are complete, so list this matter on 22.05.2026 for final hearing.

In the meantime the petitioner may submit a short note containing the details of the other cases which have been disposed of.

JUDGE