

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.15 of 2026

Rakhal Chakraborty & 24 Ors.

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 3 Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipjyoti Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. GA
Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

22/05/2026

Heard Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman assisted by Learned Counsel, Mr. Dipjyoti Paul appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Also heard Learned Addl. GA, Mr. Karnajit De appearing on behalf of the respondent-State and Learned Counsel, Mr. Sudipta Sekhar Debnath appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Issue Rule.

Rule is waived since all the respondents have entered their appearances.

It is submitted that exchange of pleading is completed.

In view of this, list the matter for hearing on **28.08.2026**.

JUDGE